
 

 
 
 
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND MEMBERS 
 

 

Our ref MR/AJ/240129 
 

Date 29 January 2024 

Dear Sir or Madam 
 
LumiraDx Group Limited and LumiraDx International Ltd (collectively “the Companies”) – In Administration 
Company Registration Numbers: 09198288 & 09124383 
In the High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of England and Wales, Insolvency and Companies 
List (ChD), Numbesr CR-2023-007307 & CR-2023-007308 
 
Attached are notices in respect of the above Companies that the Joint Administrators’ statement of proposals 
were deemed approved on 16 January 2024. No objections or requests by creditors to hold a decision procedure 
(on the approval of the proposals) were received.  
 
Should you have any queries regarding this letter, or the conduct of the Companies in general, please contact 
the Joint Administrators’ staff by email at Lumira@FTIConsulting.com, or by telephone at +44 (0)20 3077 0200. 
 
Yours faithfully 
 

 
 
Richard Hall 
For Andrew James Johnson 
Joint Administrator 
 
Enc.  
Notices of Approval of Administrator’s Proposals 
 
Andrew James Johnson, Lisa Jane Rickelton and Lindsay Kate Hallam of FTI Consulting LLP (“FTI”) were appointed as Joint Administrators (“the 
Joint Administrators”) of LumiraDx Group Limited and LumiraDx International Ltd (collectively “the Companies”) on  
29 December 2023. 
 
The affairs, business and property of the Companies are being managed by the Joint Administrators. The Joint Administrators act as agents 
of the Companies and without personal liability. Andrew James Johnson, Lisa Jane Rickelton and Lindsay Kate Hallam are licensed in the United 
Kingdom to act as insolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales, under section 390A(2)(a) of the 
Insolvency Act 1986. The Joint Administrators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics which can be found at: 
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/insolvency-practitioner-code-of-ethics.  
 
FTI uses personal information in order to fulfil the legal obligations of our Insolvency Practitioners under the Insolvency Act and other relevant 
legislation, and also to fulfil the legitimate interests of keeping creditors and others informed about the insolvency proceedings. You can find 
more information on how FTI uses your personal information on our website at https://www.fticonsulting-emea.com/~/media/Files/emea--
files/creditors-portal/cip-emea-forms-info/cip-data-privacy.pdf. 

mailto:Lumira@FTIConsulting.com
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/insolvency-practitioner-code-of-ethics
https://www.fticonsulting-emea.com/%7E/media/Files/emea--files/creditors-portal/cip-emea-forms-info/cip-data-privacy.pdf
https://www.fticonsulting-emea.com/%7E/media/Files/emea--files/creditors-portal/cip-emea-forms-info/cip-data-privacy.pdf


0 9 1 9 8 2 8 8

LumiraDx Group Limited

In the High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of

England and Wales, Insolvency and Companies List (ChD)

C R 2 0 2 3 0 0 7 3 0 7

Andrew James

Johnson

C/o FTI Consulting LLP

200 Aldersgate

Aldersgate Street

London

Greater London

E C 1 A 4 H D

United Kingdom



Lisa Jane

Rickelton

C/o FTI Consulting LLP

200 Aldersgate

Aldersgate Street

London

Greater London

E C 1 A 4 H D

United Kingdom

2 9 1 2 2 0 2 3

0 4 0 1 2 0 2 4

1 6 0 1 2 0 2 4

2 5 0 1 2 0 2 4



Mike Rawle

FTI Consulting LLP

200 Aldersgate

Aldersgate Street

London

Greater London

E C 1 A 4 H D

United Kingdom

+442030770200



Lindsay

Hallam

C/o FTI Consulting LLP

200 Aldersgate

Aldersgate Street

London

Greater London

E C 1 A 4 H D

United Kingdom



0 9 1 2 4 3 8 3

LumiraDx International Limited

In the High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of

England and Wales, Insolvency and Companies List (ChD)

C R 2 0 2 3 0 0 7 3 0 8

Andrew James

Johnson

C/o FTI Consulting LLP

200 Aldersgate

Aldersgate Street

London

Greater London

E C 1 A 4 H D

United Kingdom



Lisa Jane

Rickelton

C/o FTI Consulting LLP

200 Aldersgate

Aldersgate Street

London

Greater London

E C 1 A 4 H D

United Kingdom

2 9 1 2 2 0 2 3

0 4 0 1 2 0 2 4

1 6 0 1 2 0 2 4

2 5 0 1 2 0 2 4



Mike Rawle

FTI Consulting LLP

200 Aldersgate

Aldersgate Street

London

Greater London

E C 1 A 4 H D

United Kingdom

+442030770200



Lindsay

Hallam

C/o FTI Consulting LLP

200 Aldersgate

Aldersgate Street

London

Greater London

E C 1 A 4 H D

United Kingdom


	Cover letter for AM06.pdf
	AM06 - Group (Signed).pdf
	AM06 - Global.pdf
	AM06 - continuation page.pdf

	AM06 - International (Signed).pdf
	AM06 - International.pdf
	AM06 - continuation page.pdf




